CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

Copp. Hogord Benich

417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (904)224-8870 Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, FL 32302 TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222

	FIRM
	ADDRESS
PHONE	
Bervice: T C	Top Priority Regular One Day Service Two Day Service
To us via	Roturn via
Matter No	o.; Express Mail No
Slalo Foc	0 \$Our \$

096 113/116

REQUEST	TAKEN	CONFIRMED	APPROVED
DATE			-
TIME	777		CK No.
BY [	<del>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</del>		
		<b>~</b> .	

WALK-IN 27 12:00 PI

Lid. Phristorehip fillo		B-00 1 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
Foreign Corp. Film	100			
( ) Cart, Copy(a)	1701		•••	
	and the same of the		-	
Art. of Amend, File		*********		
Dissolution/Withdrawat				
C U B	1,00		(2,5:	351-
Flotitious Name File	-02/27	30000	NAN(	02
A TOTAL OR STATEMENT PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	東京ホテマ	70,00	<b>由水水成市</b> (	U.00
		*		
Assessed Figure (1900)		*****		
Annual Report/Reinstatem	ont			
				*******
Document Filing				
Mary and the state of the state				
Corporate Kil	,			
Vehicle Search			<b>-</b>	
Driving Record				
Dooument Retrieval				
	,			
UCC 11 Search				
UCC 11 Retrieval			_	
File No.'s, Cools	. BC			
Courier Sorvice				
Shipping/Handling				
Phone ( )		27	+	
Top Priority		5.	- -	
Express Mall Prep.	<del></del> •	- 3	5 —	
CAV / \			7	
pgs.	-	–;€3	بردر	
		<del>~~</del> ~	ـــون	
UBTOTALS		<u>:                                    </u>	$I^{-1}$	
	<del></del>			
FEE				
	<u>.</u>	1 2 50	<del></del>	
DISBURSED	ပ္	\$	•••	
			· · ·	
SURCHARGE		\$		
TAX on corporate supplie	<b>S</b>	\$		
SUBTOTAL		\$		
DDCD	:			
PREPAID		5	<del></del>	
RALANCE SU-				
BALANCE DUE	.,,,,,,,,,,,,	-		

Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS. NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum.

THANK YOU from Your Capital Connection



February 27, 1996

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 3179 HOYLAKE RD LAKE WORTH, FL 33467

SUBJECT: MOSKOW, INC. Ref. Number: W96000004380

cit Orlea french We have received your document for MOSKOW, INC. and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been file... and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The entity name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved entity. Names of administratively dissolved entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution unless the dissolved entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit executed as required by section 607.0120, 617.01201, 608.5135 or 608.4482 Florida Statutes, permitting the immediate assumption or use of the name by another entity. the immediate assumption or use of the name by another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name does not constitute a difference.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 996A00008499

onre chec

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

96 MAR - 1 AM 8: 55

MOSKOW PM PALM BEACH, INC. SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned does hereby subscribe to, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of creating a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is: MOSKOW OF PALM BEACH, INC. The principal address of the corporation is: 3179 Hoylake Road, Lake Worth, Florida 33467.

### ARTICLE TWO

This corporation shall commence its existence upon filing and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved according to law.

# ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida Corporation Act.

# ARTICLE FOUR

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of No Par Value Common Stock, which shall be designated as "Common Shares". All of said stock shall be payable in cash, property (real or personal) or labor or services in lieu thereof at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors.

#### ARTICLE FIVE

Except as otherwise provided by law, the entire voting power for the election of directors and for all other purposes shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding Common Shares.

#### ARTICLE SIX

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the prices at which it is offered to others.

#### ARTICLE SEVEN

The street address and mailing address of the initial principal registered office is: 3179 Hoylake Road, Lake Worth, Florida 33467 and the name of its initial registered agent of this corporation is: FERNANDO CARMONA.

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

Franklo Carmona

#### ARTICLE EIGHT

This corporation shall have at least one director initially with the exact number of directors to be specified by the shareholders from time to time unless the shareholders shall by a majority vote, desermine that the corporation be managed by the

shareholders. The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:

Namo

1

Mailing Address

Fernando Carmona

3179 Hoylake Road Lake Worth, Florida 33467

#### ARTICLE NINE

The Board of Directors is empowered to make, alter or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers conferred by statue.

#### ARTICLE TEN

The name and address of the incorporator for this corporation is:

Fernando Carmona 3179 Hoylake Road Lake Worth, Florida 33467

Incerporator: Fernando Carmona

#### ARTICLE ELEVEN

No contract or other transaction between this corporation and any other corporation, and no act of this corporation shall in any way be affected or invalidated by the fact that any of the directors of this corporation are pecuniarily or otherwise interested in, or are directors, or officers of, such other corporation. Any director individually, or any firm of which any director may be a member, may be a party to, or may be pecuniarily or otherwise interested in, any contract or transaction of this corporation, provided that the fact that he or such firm is so

interested shall be disclosed or shall have been known to the Board of Directors or a majority thereof, and any director of this corporation who is also a director or an officer of such corporation, or who it is so interested amy be counted in determining the existence of a quorum at any meeting of the Board of Directors of this corporation which shall authorize any such contract or transacti - with like force and effect as if he were not such director or office. of such other corporation, or not so interested.

#### ARTICLE TWELVE

The private property of the stockholders shall not be subject to the payment of the corporate debts to any extent whatsoever. The corporation shall have a first lien not the shares of its stockholders and upon the dividends due them for any indebtedness of such stockholders to the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this day of Pebruary, 1996.

Fernando Carmona

THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED. 96 MAR - 1 AM 8:55

SECRETARY OF STATE

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091 of the Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said act:

FIRST: that MOSKOW OF PALM BEACH, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at City of Lake Worth, County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, has named FERNANDO CARMONA located at: 3179 Hoylake Road, Lake Worth, Florida 33467, City of Lake Worth, County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process with the state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: MUST BE SIGNED BY DESIGNATED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

BY:

Fernando Carmona Registered Agent